Be accompanied by a detailed estimate of all the subdivision improvement costs, the estimate to be 
prepared by a professional engineer licensed to practice in the state; 
 I. Include a performance bond or other guarantee as prescribed in 18.20 and as approved by city 
council.  The performance bond or other guarantee shall be for one hundred twenty five (125%) percent of 
the cost of improvements as estimated by the subdivider’s licensed professional engineer. 
 J. Provide verification from a State of Wyoming licensed engineer that the construction plans, the 

final plat and the final drainage reports have been reviewed and approved and that the proposed sewage